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[EcoNomIC AID TO STATES

*538. SHrR1 N. S. CHAUHAN (On
behalf of Sur1 P. C. BaaNy Deo): Will the Minister for FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether, on the 29th of December 1953, while giving his end-of-theyear review of the economic situation, he stated that the economic aid to be given by the Central Government to the States in future would be limifed to interest-free loans only; and

(b) if so, whether this decision would also alter the nature of the special grants recommended, by the Gadgil Committee for the States of Rajasthan, PepsU and Madhya Bharat?]

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER ror FIN-ANCE (Surr M. C. SHaH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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+[Surr N. S. CHAUHAN: Out of 214 crores of rupees provided in the Central Budget for loansg to be given to the States during 1954-55 what amount will be interest-free?]

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I will refer the hon. Member to the Explanatory Memorandum. All the information thai he requires is given in annexure VII on page 163.
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t[Sert N. S. CHAUHAN: What plan Government have devised to recover loans from the States?]

Surr M. C. SHAH: Of course, we expect the States to return all these loans given to them.
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1[SECURITIES HELD ON CASH BALANCE
INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

*544, SHR1 N. S. CHAUHAN (On
behalf of Surr P. C. Buans DEko):
Will the Minister for Finance be pleased to state the value of the securities held on the Cash Balance Investment Account of Government on the 3i1st March of each of the years from 1948 to 1951?] ’

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER ror FIN-ANCE (SHr1 M. C. SHaH): The face

+ value of the securities held on the Cash

Balance Investment Account amounted to—

Rs. 66,66 lakhs on 31st March 1948

+Fnglish

s 45537 s> 5> 3Ist March 1949

ss 47530 s 5» 3Ist March 1950

s 23,74 L3 ,» 3Ist March Igs5x
translation.
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+[Surt N. S. CHAUHAN: What were the cash balances on the 31st March of each year from 1948 to 19517]

Surr M. C. SHAH: Is it about the balances? I have not got those figures.
The question asked was about the amounts invested in securities {for which information was collected.

SuriMAaTs SHARDA BHARGAVA:
On a point of order, Sir, is it not necessary that when the notice of a question is given in Hindi the reply should also be given in Hindi?

Mgr. CHAIRMAN: Whenever any question is put and is allowed, the answer has to be given.

SHRIMATI SHARDA BHARGAVA: I
want to ask as to why when notice of a question is given in Hindi the answer should also not be given in Hindi.

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, here are no rules, but often when the notice of the question is in English they give answers in Hindi, and so it does not make any difference.

Questions are over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

SAHITYA ARADAMI

*549. SHRI J. V. K. VALLABHA-
RAO: Will the Minister for Epuca-TION be pleased to state:

«1) we naines of the members of the governing body of the Sahitya Akadami and the regions from which they were chosen; and

(b) the basis on which they were CQude .
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Tue MINISTER ror EDUCATION
AND NATURAL RESOURCES anp
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH (MAULANA
ABuL Karam Azap): (a) A statement showing the names of the members ot the General Council of the Sahitya Akadami is placed on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VII, Annexure No. 249.]

(b) The members have been nominated and selected in accordance with the constitution of the Akadami as contained in the Government Resolution
No. F.6-4/51-G2(A), dated 15th Decem-~
ber, 1952, copies of which are available in the Parliament Library. t[DELEGATES TO INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCES

*551. Pror. R. D. SINHA DINKAR:
Will the Minister for EpucaTioN be pleased to state:

(a) the number of international conferences held during the past three years to which the Ministry of Education sent delegations at Government expense; and

(b) what are the names of the persons who were included in those delegations?]

TuE MINISTER ror EDUCATION
AND NATURAL RESOURCES AND

*English

translation.

